Comm. John Salmon nominates Paul Jones as replacement of Jim Briggs, Constable of District # 1 who turned in his resignation. Motion to accept this nomination was made by Comm. Joe White and seconded by Comm. Ronnie Bates. After a roll call vote, motion carried.

RESOLUTION NO. 1987-38 AS AMENDED

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THAT THE COUNTY COMMISSION REVIEW AND ADOPT THE COUNTY ROAD MAP AND ROAD NAMES DESIGNATED THEREON

WHEREAS, the Tennessee Departmen a County Road Map designating all roa	t of Transportation has prepared ds in WEAKLEY County, and
WHEREAS, each road in WEAKLEY particular name, and	County is designated by a
WHEREAS, the Tennessee Departmen the County Commission review and adop designated thereon before it will pub	t the County Road Map and road names
WHEREAS, the County Commission d County Road Map with the road names a	
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that th Commission does hereby adopt and appr by the Tennessee Department of Transp the road names as designated thereon.	ove the County Road Map prepared
PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF T BODY, THIS RESOLUTION IS S COMMISSIONERS:	HE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE PONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING
James H. Bell	Leulis Danner
Motion was made by Commissioner	Lewis Garner
that the foregoing resolution be appr	oved. Seconded by Commissioner
Ronnie Bates . Upo	n being put to a voice vote, motion
carried .	
ATTESTED TO:	APPROVED:
Joy Butto	Klunk (1811)
Faye Butts, County Clerk	Kerry Killebrew, County Executive
	end the resolution to change the name of Nursing Home Road. Comm. Jimmy Brasfield
DATED: 10-19-87	